
Table	
  of	
  Novels,	
  Edicts,	
  and	
  Appendices	
  Showing	
  Code	
  Sections	
  Affected	
  
	
  

This	
  table	
  is	
  taken	
  from	
  one	
  handwritten	
  by	
  Justice	
  Blume	
  in	
  one	
  of	
  his	
  notebooks.	
  	
  
It	
  varies	
  from	
  the	
  original	
  to	
  the	
  extent	
  that	
  I	
  have:	
  1)	
  used	
  more	
  specific	
  references	
  
to	
  Code	
  sections	
  affected	
  when	
  I	
  found	
  them	
  in	
  his	
  Novels	
  annotations;	
  &	
  2)	
  added	
  
relevant	
  notes	
  from	
  those	
  same	
  annotations.	
  	
  The	
  column	
  on	
  the	
  left	
  indicates	
  the	
  
number	
  of	
  the	
  novel,	
  edict,	
  or	
  appendix	
  (sometimes	
  down	
  to	
  the	
  section	
  level),	
  while	
  
the	
  column	
  on	
  the	
  right	
  shows	
  the	
  Code	
  provision	
  he	
  thought	
  it	
  affected.	
  
	
  
Single	
  dashes	
  indicate	
  a	
  sequence	
  (e.g.,	
  2.1-­‐.4	
  means	
  novel	
  2,	
  chapters	
  1	
  through	
  4),	
  
while	
  two	
  dashes	
  with	
  no	
  following	
  number	
  indicate	
  all	
  subsequent	
  chapters	
  (e.g.	
  
2.5—means	
  novel	
  2,	
  chapters	
  5	
  to	
  the	
  end	
  of	
  the	
  novel.).	
  	
  Pr.	
  stands	
  for	
  principium,	
  
the	
  introductory	
  section	
  before	
  a	
  chapter.	
  	
  Footnotes	
  in	
  quotes	
  are	
  Blume’s.	
  
	
  
Novel	
   	
   	
   Code	
  Provision	
  
1.1 C.6.49;	
  6.50	
  
1.3 	
  	
  	
   	
   	
   C.6.30.22.8	
  &	
  note	
  	
  
2.1-­‐.4	
   	
   	
   C.5.9	
  
2.5-­‐-­‐	
   	
   	
   C.5.15	
  
3	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
4.1	
  &	
  .2	
   	
   C.8.40.29;	
  C.8.4.99	
  
4.3-­‐-­‐	
   	
   	
   C.7.72	
  
5	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
6	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
7	
   	
   	
   C.1.2	
  
8	
   	
   	
   C.1.38	
  
9	
   	
   	
   C.1.2.23	
  
11	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  headnote	
  
12	
  pr.	
  &	
  .1-­‐.3	
   	
   C.5.51	
  
12.4-­‐-­‐	
   	
   	
   C.5.27	
  
14	
   	
   	
   C.11.41.7	
  
15	
   	
   	
   C.1.55	
  
16	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
17	
   	
   	
   C.1.40	
  
17.8	
   	
   	
   C.10.22.5	
  
17.13	
  &	
  .15	
   	
   C.2.14.1	
  
17.14	
   	
   	
   C.11.59.17	
  
18.1-­‐.4	
  	
   C.3.28	
  
18.5	
   	
   	
   C.5.27	
  
18.6	
   	
   	
   C.6.20	
  
18.7	
   	
   	
   C.6.23.31	
  
18.8-­‐.10	
   	
   C.4.21.16	
  
18.11	
   	
   	
   C.5.27	
  
19	
   	
   	
   C.5.27	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
1	
  “To	
  C.9.9	
  to	
  be	
  transferred	
  to	
  C.5.5.”	
  



Novel	
   	
   	
   Code	
  Provision	
  
20	
   	
   	
   C.7.62	
  
21	
   	
   	
   C.6.59.11	
  
22.1-­‐.19	
  &	
  .30	
  C.5.17	
  
22.20-­‐.29	
  &	
  .31-­‐-­‐	
   C.5.9	
  
23	
   	
   	
   C.7.62	
  
23.5	
   	
   	
   C.7.62.39	
  
24.4	
  &	
  .5	
   	
   C.7.62.39	
  
28	
   	
   	
   C.1.39	
  
30	
   	
   	
   C.11.69.22	
  
32	
   	
   	
   C.4.32	
  
33	
   	
   	
   C.4.32	
  
34	
   	
   	
   C.4.32	
  
35	
   	
   	
   C.12.19.15	
  
36	
   	
   	
   C.7.39	
  
37	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  headnote	
  
38	
   	
   	
   C.10.35.3	
  
39.1	
   	
   	
   C.6.43	
  
39.2-­‐-­‐3	
  	
   	
   C.9.9.10	
  
40	
   	
   	
   C.1.2	
  
41	
   	
   	
   C.7.62	
  
42	
   	
   	
   C.1.5	
  
43	
   	
   	
   C.11.18.1	
  
44	
   	
   	
   C.4.21.17	
  
45	
   	
   	
   C.10.35.3	
  
46	
   	
   	
   C.1.2	
  
47	
   	
   	
   C.4.21.17	
  
48	
   	
   	
   C.6.30.22	
  
49	
  pr.	
  &	
  .1	
   	
   C.7.63	
  
49.2	
   	
   	
   C.4.21.20	
  
49.3	
   	
   	
   C.2.58.1	
  
50	
   	
   	
   C.7.62	
  
51	
   	
   	
   C.5.4.29	
  
52	
   	
   	
   C.11.574	
  
52.2-­‐-­‐	
   	
   	
   C.8.53.34	
  
53.1-­‐.4	
  	
   C.2.2	
  
53.5	
   	
   	
   C.8.13.27	
  
53.6-­‐-­‐	
   	
   	
   C.6.18.1	
  
54	
  pr.	
  &	
  .1	
   	
   C.11.48	
  
54.2-­‐-­‐	
   	
   	
   C.1.2	
  
55	
   	
   	
   C.1.2.14	
  
56	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
2	
  Headnote	
  to	
  novel	
  30	
  refers	
  to	
  C.11.62.3	
  and	
  C.11.69.	
  
3	
  Note	
  at	
  head	
  of	
  39.2	
  states	
  “appended	
  to	
  C.5.9.”	
  
4	
  “See	
  C.4.12.4.”	
  



Novel	
   	
   	
   Code	
  Provision	
  
57.1	
   	
   	
   C.1.35	
  
57.2	
   	
   	
   C.1.2.15-­‐-­‐	
  
58	
   	
   	
   C.1.3.15	
  
59	
   	
   	
   C.11.18.1	
  
60.1	
   	
   	
   C.9.19	
  
60.2	
   	
   	
   C.1.51	
  
61	
   	
   	
   C.5.3.20-­‐-­‐	
  
63	
   	
   	
   C.8.10.12-­‐-­‐	
  
64	
   	
   	
   C.4.65	
  
65	
   	
   	
   C.1.2	
  
67.1	
  &	
  .2	
   	
   C.1.2.15	
  
67.3	
   	
   	
   C.1.36	
  
67.4	
   	
   	
   C.1.2	
  
68	
   	
   	
   C.5.9	
  
69	
   	
   	
   C.3.277	
  
70	
   	
   	
   C.10.32.67	
  
71	
   	
   	
   C.9.35	
  
72.1-­‐.5	
  	
   C.5.34	
  
72.6-­‐.8	
  	
   C.5.37	
  
73	
   	
   	
   C.4.21	
  
74.1-­‐.3	
  &	
  .6	
   	
   C.5.27	
  
74.4	
  &	
  .5	
   	
   C.5.5.29	
  
75	
   	
   	
   C.7.62	
  
76	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
77	
   	
   	
   C.9.9	
  
78	
   	
   	
   C.6.8.2	
  
79	
   	
   	
   C.4.8	
  note	
  
81	
   	
   	
   C.8.48	
  
82.1-­‐.9	
  	
   C.3.3	
  
82.4	
   	
   	
   C.7.63	
  headnote	
  
82.6	
   	
   	
   C.7.63	
  
82.10	
   	
   	
   C.7.51.5	
  
82.11	
   	
   	
   C.2.55	
  
82.12-­‐.14	
   	
   C.7.63	
  
83	
   	
   	
   C.1.4.8	
  note	
  
84	
   	
   	
   C.6.59.11	
  
85	
   	
   	
   C.9.12	
  
86	
   	
   	
   C.3.1.8	
  
87	
   	
   	
   C.10.35.3	
  
88	
   	
   	
   C.4.34	
  
89	
   	
   	
   C.5.27	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
5	
  “To	
  Nov.	
  6.3—[then]	
  app[end]	
  [to]C.1.3.”	
  
6	
  “To	
  Nov.	
  6.3	
  [then	
  append]	
  to	
  C.1.3.”	
  
7	
  “To	
  Nov.	
  6.3	
  [then	
  append]	
  to	
  C.1.3.”	
  



Novel	
   	
   	
   Code	
  Provision	
  
90	
   	
   	
   C.4.20	
  
91.1	
   	
   	
   C.5.9.10	
  
91.2-­‐-­‐	
   	
   	
   C.5.15	
  
92	
   	
   	
   C.3.39	
  
93	
   	
   	
   C.7.63	
  
94	
   	
   	
   C.5.35.3	
  
95.1	
   	
   	
   C.1.45;	
  C.1.49	
  
96.1	
   	
   	
   C.2.2.4	
  
96.2	
   	
   	
   C.3.1.18	
  
97.1	
  &	
  .2	
   	
   C.5.14.10	
  
97.3	
  &	
  .4	
   	
   C.8.17.12	
  
97.5	
   	
   	
   C.5.11.7	
  
97.6-­‐-­‐	
   	
   	
   C.6.20	
  
98.1	
   	
   	
   C.5.9.10	
  
98.2-­‐-­‐	
   	
   	
   C.5.17	
  
99	
   	
   	
   C.8.40.29	
  
100	
   	
   	
   C.5.15	
  
101	
   	
   	
   C.10.35.3	
  
1068	
   	
   	
   C.4.33	
  
107	
   	
   	
   C.6.23.31	
  
108	
   	
   	
   C.6.50	
  
109	
   	
   	
   C.1.5	
  
110	
   	
   	
   C.4.33	
  
111	
   	
   	
   C.1.2.23	
  
112.1	
   	
   	
   C.8.36	
  
112.2-­‐-­‐	
   	
   C.2.2.4	
  
113	
   	
   	
   C.1.22.6	
  
114	
   	
   	
   C.7.61.3	
  
115.1	
   	
   	
   C.7.63	
  
115.2	
   	
   	
   C.3.1.9	
  
115.3.4	
  &	
  3.5	
   	
   C.3.28	
  
115.5.1	
   	
   C.9.19	
  
115.6	
   	
   	
   C.4.18	
  
116	
   	
   	
   C.12.35	
  
117	
  pr.	
  &	
  .1	
   	
   C.6.61.7	
  
117.2-­‐.4	
   	
   C.5.4.29	
  
117.5	
   	
   	
   C.5.17.11	
  
117.6	
   	
   	
   C.5.4.23	
  
117.7-­‐.14	
   	
   C.5.17	
   	
  
117.15-­‐-­‐	
   	
   C.9.9	
  
118	
   	
   	
   C.6.59.11	
  
119.1-­‐.5	
   	
   C.5.3.20	
  
119.2	
   	
   	
   C.7.1	
  headnote	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
8	
  “See	
  Novel	
  110,	
  which	
  repeals	
  it.”	
  



Novel	
   	
   	
   Code	
  Provision	
  
119.3	
   	
   	
   C.4.21	
  
119.4	
   	
   	
   C.7.63	
  
119.5	
   	
   	
   C.7.42	
  
119.6	
   	
   	
   C.6.61.8	
  
119.7	
   	
   	
   C.7.33.12	
  
119.8	
   	
   	
   C.7.33.12	
  
119.9	
   	
   	
   C.6.23.29	
  
119.10	
  	
   C.1.2.149	
  
119.11	
  	
   C.6.50	
  
120	
   	
   	
   C.1.2	
  
121	
   	
   	
   C.4.32	
  
122	
   	
   	
   C.4.65	
  
123	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
124	
   	
   	
   C.9.27	
  
125	
   	
   	
   C.7.61.3	
  
126	
   	
   	
   C.7.63	
  
127.1	
   	
   	
   C.6.59.11	
  
127.2	
  &	
  .3	
   	
   C.5.3.2010	
  
127.3	
   	
   	
   C.5.9	
  
127.4	
   	
   	
   C.5.17	
  
128.1	
   	
   	
   C.10.17.2	
  
128.2	
   	
   	
   C.10.16.13	
   	
  
128.3	
   	
   	
   C.10.22.5	
  
128.4-­‐.6	
  &	
  .9	
   	
   C.10.19.9	
  
128.7	
   	
   	
   C.11.59.17	
  
128.8	
   	
   	
   C.11.59.17	
  
128.15	
  	
   C.10.73	
  
128.16-­‐.18	
   	
   C.10.30.4	
  
128.23	
  	
   C.1.40	
  
129	
   	
   	
   C.1.5	
  
130	
   	
   	
   C.12.37	
  
131	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
132	
   	
   	
   C.1.3.15	
  
133	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
134.1	
   	
   	
   C.10.19.9	
  
134.3	
   	
   	
   C.6.34	
  
134.5	
   	
   	
   C.9.40	
  
134.7	
   	
   	
   C.4.43	
  
134.8	
   	
   	
   C.4.29.22	
  
134.9	
  pr.	
  &	
  .9.1-­‐.9.4	
   C.1.48.1	
  
134.10-­‐.12	
   	
   C.9.9	
  
134.11	
  	
   C.5.17	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
9	
  “To	
  note	
  to	
  Novel	
  55”	
  [which	
  is	
  to	
  be	
  appended	
  to	
  C.1.2.14.]	
  
10	
  “After	
  Novels	
  61	
  &	
  119.”	
  



Novel	
   	
   	
   Code	
  Provision	
  
134.12	
  	
   C.9.9	
  
134.13	
  pr.	
  &	
  .1	
   C.9.47	
  
134.13.2	
   	
   C.9.49	
  
135	
   	
   	
   C.7.71.8	
  
136	
   	
   	
   C.8.13.27	
  
137	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  
138	
   	
   	
   C.4.32	
  
139	
   	
   	
   C.5.5	
  
140	
   	
   	
   C.5.27	
  
141	
   	
   	
   C.9.9	
  
142	
   	
   	
   C.4.42	
  
143	
   	
   	
   C.9.13	
  
144	
   	
   	
   C.1.5	
  
147	
   	
   	
   C.10.19.10	
  
148	
   	
   	
   C.10.19.10	
  
149	
   	
   	
   C.1.40	
  
150	
   	
   	
   C.9.13	
  
151	
   	
   	
   C.10.35.3	
  
153	
   	
   	
   C.8.51	
  
154	
   	
   	
   C.5.5	
  
155	
   	
   	
   C.5.35	
  
156	
   	
   	
   C.11.48	
  
157	
   	
   	
   C.11.48	
  
158	
   	
   	
   C.6.30.19	
  
159	
   	
   	
   C.6.42.32	
  
160	
   	
   	
   C.4.32	
  
161	
   	
   	
   C.1.40	
  
162.1	
   	
   	
   C.5.16.25	
  
162.2	
  &	
  .3-­‐-­‐	
   	
   C.11.48	
  
163	
   	
   	
   C.10.19.10	
  
164	
   	
   	
   C.2.15	
  
165	
   	
   	
   C.8.10.12	
  
166	
   	
   	
   C.11.59.17	
  
167	
   	
   	
   C.8.4.11	
  
168	
   	
   	
   C.11.59.17	
  
	
  
Edict	
   	
   	
   Code	
  Provision	
  
111	
  
2	
   	
   	
   C.10.19.10	
  
3	
   	
   	
   C.6.59	
  
512	
  
613	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
11	
  “Nothing	
  shown—no	
  enactment	
  left.”	
  	
  
12	
  “Same	
  as	
  novel	
  111.	
  Edicts	
  5	
  and	
  6	
  just	
  titles.”	
  



Edict	
   	
   	
   Code	
  Provision	
  
7	
   	
   	
   C.8.13.27	
  
9	
   	
   	
   C.8.13.27	
  
10	
   	
   	
   C.12.57.13	
  
11	
   	
   	
   C.11.11	
  
12	
   	
   	
   C.8.12.2	
  
	
  
Appendix	
   	
   Code	
  Provision	
  
1	
   	
   	
   C.11.48.24	
  
2	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  headnote	
  
3	
   	
   	
   C.1.3	
  headnote	
  
4	
   	
   	
   C.12.40	
  
5	
   	
   	
   C.4.40.2	
  
6	
   	
   	
   C.7.39	
  
7	
   	
   	
   C.	
  1.27	
  
7.6	
   	
   	
   C.8.50	
  
7.9	
   	
   	
   C.10.19.9	
  
7.10	
   	
   	
   C.10.16.1314	
  
7.14	
   	
   	
   C.11.57.1	
  
7.16	
   	
   	
   C.11.48.11	
  
7.18	
   	
   	
   C.10.27.4	
  
7.19	
   	
   	
   C.10.73.2	
  
7.20	
   	
   	
   C.11.11.3	
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   C.12.1.18	
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   C.7.72	
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   C.7.39	
  

	
  
	
   	
  
	
  
	
   	
   	
  
	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
13	
  “Edicts	
  5	
  and	
  6	
  just	
  titles.”	
  
14	
  “After	
  Nov.	
  128.2.”	
  


