This table is taken from one handwritten by Justice Blume in one of his notebooks. It varies from the original to the extent that I have: 1) used more specific references to Code sections affected when I found them in his Novels annotations; & 2) added relevant notes from those same annotations. The column on the left indicates the number of the novel, edict, or appendix (sometimes down to the section level), while the column on the right shows the Code provision he thought it affected.

Single dashes indicate a sequence (e.g., 2.1-.4 means novel 2, chapters 1 through 4), while two dashes with no following number indicate all subsequent chapters (e.g. 2.5—means novel 2, chapters 5 to the end of the novel.). Pr. stands for *principium*, the introductory section before a chapter. Footnotes in quotes are Blume's.

Novel		Code Provision
1.1		C.6.49; 6.50
1.3		C.6.30.22.8 & note
2.14		C.5.9
2.5		C.5.15
3		C.1.3
4.1 & .2		C.8.40.29; C.8.4.99
4.3		C.7.72
5		C.1.3
6		C.1.3
7		C.1.2
8		C.1.38
9		C.1.2.23
11		C.1.3 headnote
12 pr. & .13		$C.5.5^{1}$
12.4		C.5.27
14		C.11.41.7
15		C.1.55
16		C.1.3
17		C.1.40
17.8		C.10.22.5
17.13 & .15		C.2.14.1
17.14		C.11.59.17
18.14	C.3.28	
18.5		C.5.27
18.6		C.6.20
18.7		C.6.23.31
18.810		C.4.21.16
18.11		C.5.27
19		C.5.27

¹ "To C.9.9 to be transferred to C.5.5."

Novel	Code Provision
20	C.7.62
21	C.6.59.11
22.119 & .30C.5.17	
22.2029 & .31	C.5.9
23	C.7.62
23.5	C.7.62.39
24.4 & .5	C.7.62.39
28	C.1.39
30	$C.11.69.2^2$
32	C.4.32
33	C.4.32
34	C.4.32
35	C.12.19.15
36	C.7.39
37	C.1.3 headnote
38	C.10.35.3
39.1	C.6.43
39.23	C.9.9.10
40	C.1.2
41	C.7.62
42	C.1.5
43	C.11.18.1
44	C.4.21.17
45	C.10.35.3
46	C.1.2
47	C.4.21.17
48	C.6.30.22
49 pr. & .1	C.7.63
49.2	C.4.21.20
49.3	C.2.58.1
50	C.7.62
51	C.5.4.29
52	C.11.57 ⁴
52.2	C.8.53.34
53.14 C.2.2	0.0.55.51
	C 0 12 27
53.5	C.8.13.27
53.6	C.6.18.1
54 pr. & .1	C.11.48
54.2	C.1.2
55	C.1.2.14
56	C.1.3

 $^{^2}$ Headnote to novel 30 refers to C.11.62.3 and C.11.69. 3 Note at head of 39.2 states "appended to C.5.9." 4 "See C.4.12.4."

⁵ "To Nov. 6.3—[then] app[end] [to]C.1.3." ⁶ "To Nov. 6.3 [then append] to C.1.3." ⁷ "To Nov. 6.3 [then append] to C.1.3."

Novel	Code Provision
90	C.4.20
91.1	C.5.9.10
91.2	C.5.15
92	C.3.39
93	C.7.63
94	C.5.35.3
95.1	C.1.45; C.1.49
96.1	C.2.2.4
96.2	C.3.1.18
97.1 & .2	C.5.14.10
97.3 & .4	C.8.17.12
97.5	C.5.11.7
97.6	C.6.20
98.1	C.5.9.10
98.2	C.5.17
99	C.8.40.29
100	C.5.15
101	C.10.35.3
106^{8}	C.4.33
107	C.6.23.31
108	C.6.50
109	C.1.5
110	C.4.33
111	C.1.2.23
112.1	C.8.36
112.2	C.2.2.4
113	C.1.22.6
114	C.7.61.3
115.1	C.7.63
115.2	C.3.1.9
115.3.4 & 3.5	C.3.28
115.5.1	C.9.19
115.6	C.4.18
116	C.12.35
	C.6.61.7
117 pr. & .1	
117.24	C.5.4.29
117.5	C.5.17.11
117.6	C.5.4.23
117.714	C.5.17
117.15	C.9.9
118	C.6.59.11
119.15	C.5.3.20
119.2	C.7.1 headnote
117.4	G.7.1 HeadHote

 $^{^{\}rm 8}$ "See Novel 110, which repeals it."

Novel 119.3		Code Provision C.4.21
119.4		C.7.63
119.5 119.6		C.7.42 C.6.61.8
119.0		C.7.33.12
119.8		C.7.33.12
119.9		C.6.23.29
119.10	C.1.2.1	
119.11	C.6.50	· -
120		C.1.2
121		C.4.32
122		C.4.65
123		C.1.3
124		C.9.27
125		C.7.61.3
126		C.7.63
127.1		C.6.59.11
127.2 & .3		$C.5.3.20^{10}$
127.3		C.5.9
127.4		C.5.17
128.1		C.10.17.2
128.2		C.10.16.13
128.3		C.10.22.5
128.46 & .9		C.10.19.9
128.7		C.11.59.17
128.8 128.15	C.10.7	C.11.59.17
128.15	C.10.7	C.10.30.4
128.23	C.1.40	C.10.30.4
120.23	C.1.40	C.1.5
130		C.12.37
131		C.1.3
132		C.1.3.15
133		C.1.3
134.1		C.10.19.9
134.3		C.6.34
134.5		C.9.40
134.7		C.4.43
134.8		C.4.29.22
134.9 pr. & .9	.19.4	
134.1012		C.9.9
134.11	C.5.17	

 $^{^9}$ "To note to Novel 55" [which is to be appended to C.1.2.14.] 10 "After Novels 61 & 119."

Novel 134.12 C.9.9	Code Provision
	C.9.47
134.13 pr. & .1 134.13.2	C.9.47
135	C.7.71.8
136	C.8.13.27
137	C.1.3
138	C.4.32
139	C.5.5
140	C.5.27
141	C.9.9
142	C.4.42
143	C.9.13
144	C.1.5
147	C.10.19.10
148	C.10.19.10
149	C.1.40
150	C.9.13
151	C.10.35.3
153	C.8.51
154	C.5.5
155	C.5.35
156	C.11.48
157	C.11.48
158	C.6.30.19
159	C.6.42.32
160	C.4.32
161	C.1.40
162.1	C.5.16.25
162.2 & .3	C.11.48
163	C.10.19.10
164	C.2.15
165	C.8.10.12
166	C.11.59.17
167	C.8.4.11
168	C.11.59.17
Edict	Code Provision
1^{11}	2101010
2	C.10.19.10
3	C.6.59
5 ¹²	
6^{13}	

^{11 &}quot;Nothing shown—no enactment left."
12 "Same as novel 111. Edicts 5 and 6 just titles."

Edict 7 9 10 11	Code Provision C.8.13.27 C.8.13.27 C.12.57.13 C.11.11 C.8.12.2
Appendix 1 2 3 4	Code Provision C.11.48.24 C.1.3 headnote C.1.3 headnote
5	C.4.40.2

6 C.7.39 7 C. 1.27 7.6 C.8.50 7.9 C.10.19.9 7.10 $C.10.16.13^{14}$ 7.14 C.11.57.1 7.16 C.11.48.11 7.18 C.10.27.4 7.19 C.10.73.2 7.20 C.11.11.3 7.22 C.10.53.6

C.11.25

7.26 C.10.27.4 7.27 C.12.1.18 C.7.72 8 9 C.7.39

7.25

 $^{^{13}}$ "Edicts 5 and 6 just titles." 14 "After Nov. 128.2."